In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

the Insolvency (England L | Q O 2

sectonss s oot e, Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

WEDNESDAY

25N

7

ALN
Companies House

L |

~ 1T oiase
16/11/2022 #185
COMPANIES HOUSE ~ °
T WWW.YU L UR L paie s Juse

Company details

[+folsf1lefefsfsa

Company number

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Flow Bathrooms And Kitchens Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Lisa Marie '
Surname Moxon |
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number[ 7400 Daresbury Park
Street | Daresbury
|
Post town | Warrington
County/Region ’ Cheshire
o [wlalal [l ol sl
Country
u Liquidator’'s name @
Full forename(s) Christopher Benjamin 08::3‘?;':2:;:2;‘1; el us about
Surname Barrett another liquidator.
H Liquidator’s address ®
Building name/number| 7400 Daresbury Park O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | Daresbury another liquidator.
|
Post town | Warrington
County/Region | Cheshire
o [w[a[+] T4l sl
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Dat fofs [ T2fofal2

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

[Y( Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{0 Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date / P

Liquidator's signature | Signaure

X X
Signature date “\ ﬁ,—( F\_n— @—gﬁra—

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Katie Armstrong

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Dow Schofield Watts Business Recovery LLP

|

I Address

7400 Daresbury Park

I Daresbury

Post town .
Warrington
County/Region

Cheshire

™ walef fafefs| [ |

' Country

on

Telephone

01928 378014

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statemant aa to tha affairs of

Flow Bathrooms And Kitchens Limited
Company Reglstered Number: 10616684

on the 3 Novembar 2022, balng a date not mora than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| ballave that the facts stated In this Statement of Affalrs are true. | understand that proceadings for contempt of court may
ba brought against anyoha who makes, or caudas to bo mads, & false statement In & dooumsnt verifled by a statemant of
truth without en honast ballef (n'fie truth,

Full Name MATTHEN L
Sighad . "\/m
Dated ‘S \‘1 1\ “ /L -2._




Flow Bathreams And Kltchens Limited(Regletered Number - 10616684)
Statement of Affalrs as at 03 November 2022

Dessrption Book Value Eatimafed t¢ Reallse
£ £ £
Aasels
Unchargad savels:
-Gash held In cliant account 9,228,00 ,228.00
Esfimated tolal assats avallable for Preferentlal Grediters 9,228.00
Liabliitlea
. Preferentlal Creclitors
NIL
Surplus Regénds Praforanttal Cradiors 9,228,00
2nd Prafarential Creditors
M Raevanuse & Custems 46,01243
. : . (46,01248)
Estimatad defilenay/surplus a8 ragerds 2nd preferential oraditors (88,784.43)
Floating Charges Debts Pre 1500/2008 !
Debts securad by flealing charges pre 16 September 2003
Floating Charga Craditors Pre 16/08/2003 .
. NiL
Defialenay / aurplus of asssts regards floating ohargas pre 2009 (35,784.49)
Esthmted-preaodbed part of nat property where appliesble (to carry NIL
forward) .
Baged on floaling tharge assets of Nil
Estimated tolsl asasts avaliahle for floating charge heldsrs (86,784.43)
Floating Charge Debts Post 14/D8/2003
Dabts secured by fioaling chargas post 14 September 2003
Floating Charge Creditora Poat 14/09/2003
‘ ~ONL
Deficlancy ¢ suplus of asasts regands floating charges post 2003 (36,784.43)
Estimated presaribed part of net property where applicable (brought 0.00
down) .
Deficianoy/Suiplus. avatiable to unsscured oradiare 0.00
Shortfell o Preferential Craditors (36,784.43)
Unseaumsd Creditors (exuluding floating sharge shorifull)
Trade & Expanse Craditars (Count = 1) ' 1,000,00
Barclays Bank Plc 43,709.27
HM Ravanue & Custams 6,449,268
2,860.91

Flow Plunibing & Renovations Ltd

Signature /"”[74/‘/’”‘/1/1’ Dats %! I l?—?_




Pesarlptlon Book Value Felimalad to Realise

£ £ £
- | T " (63,028.44)
Unaecuzjed Cradilors (exaluding floating charge shortfall post (69,812.87)
14/08/2008)

Floating Charge Deficht NH.

Eutimated defialanoy/surplus as regards oredifors (89,812.87)
Share Capitel

Ordinary 100.00

(100.00)

Total Burplusi{Deficlancy) (89,012.87)

RSN IRt 8

1

Signature M/’W A/ Dets_ O \ “\/LL

v ol




fmnpmnj@nadﬂnr-ﬁdtedﬂeB-&ed'm
Flow Bathropms And ¥Gichens Limited {Registered Number - 105158684)

Key Name - ) Addross £
CB0000 Bardlays Bank Plo ‘ Business Direct, Lelcestorehive, LEST 258 ' 43,700.27
CFOBO0  FlowPhmbing & Renowationsldd -, {.Stofon Road, Pithos; Exeter, Devon, EX1 384 . S 2,860.91
CHOO00 M Reverwe & Customs " Debt Management -EISNCL, BX918R ' . 51,461.69
CROO0D  RestwellBisinessServoesltd | LymeDrive, Parktands, Sioks-On-Trert, ST4 SNW 1,008.00
4 erides toialling ’ 99,020.87

ssen i o3| 1 [272

Dovr oftetd Wit Bus ecovery LLP : Page 10f t « 02-11:2022 15:43



‘Company Shareholders - Schedule C _
Flow Batigooms And Kiichens Limited (Registerad Mumber - 10510684)

§ Mz-me .

<oy Address : . Type MNowfnalValue No.0fShams CafledbtpPer Fotol Ark.
‘ . Share Caffed Up

£30000 Matthew Frederick Small 1 Station Road, Pinhoe, Exeter, Devon, £X1 38A Ordinary . 4.0800 100 t 1.00 100.00

v 1 Ordinary enfries totaling ) . ap.e0 .

-

Sighature /Z%/WW pate Q)&‘“Lil.

(ove Schofield Watts Business Recovery LLP Page 10f1 @ . 02112022 15:46




